

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING PROJECT LH 400015 - ALLEGAN TOWNSHIP - 28th Street, 122nd Avenue to Monterey Township Line - 1.00 mile
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400015	HMA LVSP	2,100	Ton	61.19	128,499.00	64.25	134,925.00	69.44	145,824.00	78.00	163,800.00
LH400015	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	170	Syd	9.50	1,615.00	7.00	1,190.00	9.50	1,615.00	9.50	1,615.00
LH400015	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400015	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	300	Cyd	31.00	9,300.00	22.45	6,735.00	31.00	9,300.00	31.00	9,300.00
LH400015	Flag Control	1	LS	2,575.00	2,575.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
LH400015	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	7,650.00	7,650.00	3,494.00	3,494.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,480.00	5,480.00
LH400015	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	7.00	371.00	5.00	265.00	4.00	212.00
LH400015	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,100	Ft	0.08	248.00	0.08	248.00	0.08	248.00	0.15	465.00
LH400015	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,600	Ft	0.07	742.00	0.07	742.00	0.07	742.00	0.15	1,590.00
LH400015	Monument Box, Adjust	3	EA	100.00	300.00	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
				TOTAL BID	\$153,194.00	TOTAL BID	\$153,255.00	TOTAL BID	\$163,994.00	TOTAL BID	\$186,562.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4974 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - 71st Street, 105th Avenue to 107th Avenue - 1.00 mile
 PROJECT LH 400014 - CASCO TOWNSHIP - 68th Street, 109th Avenue to Ganges Township Line - 1.43 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4974	Aggregate Surface Cse	900	Ton	11.80	10,620.00	17.00	15,300.00		0.00
LH4974	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	13,000	Syd	1.10	14,300.00	1.30	16,900.00		0.00
LH4974	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	2,500	Ton	66.10	165,250.00	61.32	153,300.00		0.00
LH4974	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	12.00	1,800.00	8.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4974	Pavt, Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00		0.00
LH4974	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4974	Shoulder & Approach Cl II, LM	400	Cyd	31.50	12,600.00	31.00	12,400.00		0.00
LH4974	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	14,500.00	14,500.00		0.00
LH4974	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,775.00	2,775.00	11,500.00	11,500.00		0.00
LH4974	Sign, Type B, Temp, Mod	89	Sft	3.00	267.00	3.00	267.00		0.00
LH4974	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Mod	2	EA	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00		0.00
LH4974	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	4.50	238.50		0.00
LH4974	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	6,100	Ft	0.10	610.00	0.10	610.00		0.00
LH4974	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	500.00	500.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
LH400014	Aggregate Surface Cse	1,300	Ton	11.80	15,340.00	17.00	22,100.00		0.00
LH400014	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	19,500	Syd	1.10	21,450.00	1.30	25,350.00		0.00
LH400014	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	3,400	Ton	66.10	224,740.00	60.33	205,122.00		0.00
LH400014	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	12.00	2,400.00	6.35	1,270.00		0.00
LH400014	Pavt, Rem, Mod	35	Syd	30.00	1,050.00	30.00	1,050.00		0.00
LH400014	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,575.00	3,575.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH400014	Shoulder & Approach Cl II, LM	500	Cyd	31.50	15,750.00	31.00	15,500.00		0.00
LH400014	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		0.00
LH400014	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,550.00	2,550.00	19,500.00	19,500.00		0.00
LH400014	Sign, Type B, Temp, Mod	121	Sft	3.00	363.00	3.00	363.00		0.00
LH400014	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Mod	4	EA	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00		0.00
LH400014	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	76	Sta	5.00	380.00	3.60	273.60		0.00
LH400014	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,400	Ft	0.10	740.00	0.10	740.00		0.00
LH400014	Monument Box, Adj	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$507,175.00	TOTAL BID	\$536,634.10	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4024 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 37th Street, 109th Avenue to 112th Avenue – 1.51 miles
 PROJECT LH 4025 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 44th Street, 108th Avenue to 112th Avenue – 2.05 miles
 PROJECT LH 4026 - CHESHIRE TOWNSHIP - 42nd Street, 107th Avenue to 108th Avenue – 0.70 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4024	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,750	Ton	69.60	191,400.00	58.47	160,792.50		0.00
LH4024	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	360	Syd	6.25	2,250.00	6.25	2,250.00		0.00
LH4024	Pavt, Rem, Mod	40	Syd	30.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH4024	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00
LH4024	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	550	Cyd	31.00	17,050.00	31.00	17,050.00		0.00
LH4024	Flag Control	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	17,500.00	17,500.00		0.00
LH4024	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	19,500.00	19,500.00		0.00
LH4024	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	80	Sta	5.00	400.00	3.50	280.00		0.00
LH4024	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,900	Ft	0.06	354.00	0.06	354.00		0.00
LH4024	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	15,500	Ft	0.06	930.00	0.06	930.00		0.00
LH4024	Monument Box, Adj	5	EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00		0.00
LH4025	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,650	Ton	69.60	254,040.00	58.22	212,503.00		0.00
LH4025	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	6.35	1,270.00	6.35	1,270.00		0.00
LH4025	Pavt, Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00		0.00
LH4025	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
LH4025	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	650	Cyd	31.00	20,150.00	31.00	20,150.00		0.00
LH4025	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00		0.00
LH4025	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	24,500.00	24,500.00		0.00
LH4025	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	108	Sta	5.00	540.00	3.40	367.20		0.00
LH4025	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,800	Ft	0.05	540.00	0.05	540.00		0.00
LH4025	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,300	Ft	0.05	1,065.00	0.05	1,065.00		0.00
LH4025	Monument Box, Adj	2	EA	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
LH4026	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,450	Ton	69.60	100,920.00	58.50	84,825.00		0.00
LH4026	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	6.35	1,270.00	6.35	1,270.00		0.00
LH4026	Pavt, Rem, Mod	20	Syd	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00		0.00
LH4026	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4026	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	270	Cyd	31.00	8,370.00	31.00	8,370.00		0.00
LH4026	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00		0.00
LH4026	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	8,500.00	8,500.00		0.00
LH4026	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	37	Sta	5.00	185.00	3.70	136.90		0.00
LH4026	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,500	Ft	0.08	360.00	0.08	360.00		0.00
LH4026	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	7,400	Ft	0.08	592.00	0.08	592.00		0.00
LH4026	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$623,886.00	TOTAL BID	\$626,305.60	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4066 - DORR TOWNSHIP - 22nd Street, 142nd Avenue to 146th Avenue – 2.00 miles
 PROJECT LH 4067 - DORR TOWNSHIP - 138th Avenue, 4,000' west of 18th Street to 1,800 east of 18th Street – 1.10 miles
 PROJECT LH 4068 - DORR TOWNSHIP - Park Street & Walnut Street, 142nd Avenue to 18th Street – 0.25 miles
 PROJECT LH 4037 - DORR & SALEM TOWNSHIPS - 24th Street, 138th Avenue to 142nd Avenue – 2.00 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4066	Aggregate Base Conditioning	102	Sta	110.00	11,220.00	191.00	19,482.00	110.00	11,220.00
LH4066	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	6,100	Ton	64.00	390,400.00	63.00	384,300.00	66.32	404,552.00
LH4066	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	7.00	1,750.00	5.00	1,250.00	8.00	2,000.00
LH4066	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	500	Cyd	21.45	10,725.00	31.00	15,500.00	21.45	10,725.00
LH4066	Flag Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,707.00	3,707.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
LH4066	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,642.00	10,642.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
LH4066	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	102	Sta	5.00	510.00	5.00	510.00	5.00	510.00
LH4066	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	11,000	Ft	0.05	550.00	0.05	550.00	0.05	550.00
LH4066	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,000	Ft	0.05	1,050.00	0.05	1,050.00	0.05	1,050.00
LH4066	Monument Box, Adj	3	EA	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
LH4067	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,950	Ton	63.00	122,850.00	60.66	118,287.00	66.02	128,739.00
LH4067	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	5.00	2,250.00	5.00	2,250.00	8.00	3,600.00
LH4067	Pavt, Rem, Mod	100	Syd	25.00	2,500.00	30.00	3,000.00	25.00	2,500.00
LH4067	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	350	Cyd	21.00	7,350.00	31.00	10,850.00	20.63	7,220.50
LH4067	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH4067	Flag Control	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	3,350.00	3,350.00
LH4067	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,887.00	3,887.00	7,000.97	7,000.97	4,200.00	4,200.00
LH4067	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	59	Sta	5.00	295.00	5.00	295.00	4.50	265.50
LH4067	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,300	Ft	0.06	498.00	0.06	498.00	0.06	498.00
LH4067	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	11,800	Ft	0.06	708.00	0.06	708.00	0.06	708.00
LH4067	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH4068	Cold Milling HMA Surface	800	Syd	4.00	3,200.00	2.82	2,256.00	5.00	4,000.00
LH4068	HMA, LVSP, Mod	500	Ton	72.00	36,000.00	71.54	35,770.00	82.09	41,045.00
LH4068	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	4.00	2,800.00	3.20	2,240.00	8.00	5,600.00
LH4068	Pavt, Rem, Mod	20	Syd	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00	25.00	500.00
LH4068	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH4068	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	60	Cyd	21.00	1,260.00	35.00	2,100.00	20.63	1,237.80
LH4068	Flag Control	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,230.00	1,230.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4068	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,654.00	5,654.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
LH4068	Manhole, Adj	1	EA	350.00	350.00	500.00	500.00	225.00	225.00
LH4037	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,900	Ton	62.00	241,800.00	61.32	239,148.00	64.96	253,344.00
LH4037	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	5.00	2,250.00	5.00	2,250.00	8.00	3,600.00
LH4037	Pavt, Rem, Mod	70	Syd	25.00	1,750.00	30.00	2,100.00	25.00	1,750.00
LH4037	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4037	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	450	Cyd	22.00	9,900.00	31.00	13,950.00	21.83	9,823.50
LH4037	Flag Control	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,994.00	2,994.00	5,100.00	5,100.00
LH4037	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,826.03	2,826.03	5,200.00	5,200.00
LH4037	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	106	Sta	5.00	530.00	5.00	530.00	1.20	127.20
LH4037	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,700	Ft	0.06	162.00	0.06	162.00	0.06	162.00
LH4037	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,000	Ft	0.06	1,260.00	0.06	1,260.00	0.06	1,260.00
LH4037	Monument Box, Adj	5	EA	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
				TOTAL BID	\$893,155.00	TOTAL BID	\$905,250.00	TOTAL BID	\$937,362.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4997 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - Church Street, 60th Street to 146th Avenue – 0.30 miles
 PROJECT LH 4999 - FILLMORE TOWNSHIP - 52nd Street, M-40 to 146th Avenue– 1.89 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4997	HMA, LVSP, Mod	600	Ton	75.00	45,000.00	79.49	47,694.00	69.51	41,706.00
LH4997	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	360	Syd	5.00	1,800.00	6.50	2,340.00	6.50	2,340.00
LH4997	Pavt, Rem, Mod	110	Syd	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00	30.00	3,300.00
LH4997	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH4997	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	90	Cyd	24.00	2,160.00	35.00	3,150.00	35.00	3,150.00
LH4997	Flag Control	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,255.00	1,255.00
LH4997	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
LH4997	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	16	Sta	5.00	80.00	4.50	72.00	5.00	80.00
LH4997	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	400	Ft	1.00	400.00	1.00	400.00	1.00	400.00
LH4997	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH4997	Manhole, Adj	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00	225.00	675.00	500.00	1,500.00
LH4999	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,900	Ton	68.00	197,200.00	66.71	193,459.00	65.42	189,718.00
LH4999	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	4.00	2,800.00	5.00	3,500.00	5.00	3,500.00
LH4999	Pavt, Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
LH4999	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4999	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	1,200	Cyd	24.00	28,800.00	30.00	36,000.00	30.00	36,000.00
LH4999	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,320.00	4,320.00
LH4999	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,530.00	2,530.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	9,046.00	9,046.00
LH4999	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	99	Sta	5.00	495.00	4.50	445.50	5.00	495.00
LH4999	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,900	Ft	0.10	890.00	0.10	890.00	0.10	890.00
LH4999	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
				TOTAL BID	\$305,305.00	TOTAL BID	\$307,725.50	TOTAL BID	* \$312,500.00

*Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400000 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 7th Street, 106th Avenue to 110th Avenue – 2.00 miles
 PROJECT LH 400001 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 112th Avenue, 10th Street to 6th Street – 2.03 miles
 PROJECT LH 400002 - GUN PLAIN TOWNSHIP - 9th Street, 110th Avenue to RR Tracks – 0.17 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Lakeland Asphalt		Rieth-Riley	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400000	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,400	Ton	60.00	204,000.00	65.25	221,850.00	60.00	204,000.00
LH400000	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	280	Syd	8.00	2,240.00	7.50	2,100.00	8.00	2,240.00
LH400000	Pavt, Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	35.00	3,500.00	30.00	3,000.00
LH400000	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400000	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	600	Cyd	33.00	19,800.00	30.00	18,000.00	33.00	19,800.00
LH400000	Flag Control	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
LH400000	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
LH400000	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	103	Sta	5.00	515.00	15.00	1,545.00	5.00	515.00
LH400000	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,100	Ft	0.06	246.00	0.12	492.00	0.06	246.00
LH400000	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,000	Ft	0.06	1,260.00	0.12	2,520.00	0.06	1,260.00
LH400000	Monument Box, Adj	4	EA	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00	100.00	400.00
LH400001	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,300	Ton	60.00	198,000.00	65.25	215,325.00	60.00	198,000.00
LH400001	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	550	Syd	6.30	3,465.00	7.50	4,125.00	6.30	3,465.00
LH400001	Pavt, Rem, Mod	300	Syd	30.00	9,000.00	27.00	8,100.00	30.00	9,000.00
LH400001	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH400001	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	600	Cyd	33.00	19,800.00	30.00	18,000.00	33.00	19,800.00
LH400001	Flag Control	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
LH400001	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
LH400001	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	108	Sta	5.00	540.00	15.00	1,620.00	5.00	540.00
LH400001	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	11,000	Ft	0.05	550.00	0.11	1,210.00	0.05	550.00
LH400001	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	21,000	Ft	0.05	1,050.00	0.11	2,310.00	0.05	1,050.00
LH400001	Monument Box, Adj	9	EA	100.00	900.00	200.00	1,800.00	100.00	900.00
LH400002	HMA, LVSP, Mod	270	Ton	60.60	16,362.00	67.25	18,157.50	80.00	21,600.00
LH400002	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	150	Syd	15.00	2,250.00	14.00	2,100.00	8.00	1,200.00
LH400002	Pavt, Rem, Mod	20	Syd	45.00	900.00	45.00	900.00	30.00	600.00
LH400002	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
LH400002	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	40	Cyd	65.00	2,600.00	65.00	2,600.00	35.00	1,400.00
LH400002	Flag Control	1	LS	400.00	400.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
LH400002	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
LH400002	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	9	Sta	5.00	45.00	15.00	135.00	9.00	81.00
LH400002	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	1,600	Ft	0.25	400.00	0.46	736.00	0.25	400.00
LH400002	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	1,600	Ft	0.25	400.00	0.46	736.00	0.25	400.00
				TOTAL BID	\$507,273.00	TOTAL BID	\$567,661.50	TOTAL BID	\$604,647.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4983 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - 134th Avenue, 47th Street to M-40 – 0.62 miles
 PROJECT LH 4984 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - 125th Avenue, 41st Street West to Pavement End – 1.00 mile
 PROJECT LH 4985 - HEATH TOWNSHIP - 43rd Street, 125th Avenue South to Dead End – 0.37 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4983	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,200	Ton	68.85	82,620.00	62.61	75,132.00	66.00	79,200.00
LH4983	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	850	Syd	6.47	5,499.50	6.47	5,499.50	3.00	2,550.00
LH4983	Pavt, Rem, Mod	270	Syd	30.00	8,100.00	30.00	8,100.00	25.00	6,750.00
LH4983	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4983	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	240	Cyd	31.00	7,440.00	31.00	7,440.00	26.00	6,240.00
LH4983	Flag Control	1	LS	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,169.00	2,169.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4983	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	7,391.00	7,391.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
LH4983	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	31	Sta	4.50	139.50	5.00	155.00	5.00	155.00
LH4983	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,000	Ft	0.15	750.00	0.15	750.00	0.15	750.00
LH4983	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	310	Ft	0.15	46.50	0.15 *	46.50	0.15	46.50
LH4983	Monument Box, Adj	2	EA	200.00	400.00	100.00	200.00	150.00	300.00
LH4984	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,950	Ton	63.47	123,766.50	63.44	123,708.00	66.00	128,700.00
LH4984	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	12.50	1,250.00	12.50	1,250.00	12.00	1,200.00
LH4984	Pavt, Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	25.00	750.00
LH4984	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4984	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	280	Cyd	31.00	8,680.00	31.00	8,680.00	26.00	7,280.00
LH4984	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,856.00	1,856.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4984	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	6,780.00	6,780.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4984	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	4.50	238.50	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00
LH4984	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	2,700	Ft	0.08	216.00	0.08	216.00	0.08	216.00
LH4984	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,300	Ft	0.08	824.00	0.08	824.00	0.08	824.00
LH4984	Monument Box, Adj	1	EA	0.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
LH4984	HMA, LVSP, Mod	700	Ton	72.72	50,904.00	71.19	49,833.00	72.00	50,400.00
LH4985	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	12.50	1,250.00	12.50	1,250.00	8.00	800.00
LH4985	Pavt, Rem, Mod	40	Syd	30.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,200.00	30.00	1,200.00
LH4985	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
LH4985	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	100	Cyd	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	26.00	2,600.00
LH4985	Flag Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,490.00	1,490.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4985	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	4,906.50	4,906.50	2,478.50	2,478.50
				TOTAL BID *	\$312,174.50	TOTAL BID *	\$318,641.50	TOTAL BID	\$319,355.00

*Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400012 - HOPKINS TOWNSHIP - 22nd Street, Hopkins Village Limits to 130th Avenue – 0.65 miles
 PROJECT LH 400013 - HOPKINS TOWNSHIP - 130th Avenue, 24th Street to 22nd Street – 1.00 mile

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials		Black Gold	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400012	HMA, 4E1, Mod	1,150	Ton	63.00	72,450.00	63.67	73,220.50	67.81	77,981.50	83.00	95,450.00
LH400012	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	220	Syd	5.00	1,100.00	6.30	1,386.00	6.30	1,386.00	5.00	1,100.00
LH400012	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
LH400012	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	240	Cyd	22.00	5,280.00	31.00	7,440.00	31.00	7,440.00	27.00	6,480.00
LH400012	Flag Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,355.00	1,355.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
LH400012	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	7,475.00	7,475.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,130.00	5,130.00
LH400012	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	34	Sta	5.00	170.00	5.00	170.00	4.50	153.00	4.00	136.00
LH400012	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,100	Ft	0.08	408.00	0.08	408.00	0.08	408.00	0.15	765.00
LH400012	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	7,200	Ft	0.08	576.00	0.08	576.00	0.08	576.00	0.15	1,080.00
LH400012	Monument Box, Adj.	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH400013	HMA, 4E1, Mod	2,100	Ton	61.00	128,100.00	63.10	132,510.00	67.23	141,183.00	83.00	174,300.00
LH400013	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	100	Syd	6.00	600.00	12.50	1,250.00	12.50	1,250.00	10.00	1,000.00
LH400013	Pavt, Rem, Mod	20	Syd	25.00	500.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00	30.00	600.00
LH400013	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH400013	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	240	Cyd	22.00	5,280.00	31.00	7,440.00	31.00	7,440.00	27.00	6,480.00
LH400013	Flag Control	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,950.00	1,950.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
LH400013	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,989.00	2,989.00	6,722.50	6,722.50	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,275.00	5,275.00
LH400013	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	5.00	265.00	4.50	238.50	4.00	212.00
LH400013	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,400	Ft	0.08	272.00	0.08	272.00	0.08	272.00	0.14	476.00
LH400013	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	10,500	Ft	0.07	735.00	0.07	735.00	0.07	735.00	0.14	1,470.00
LH400013	Monument Box, Adj.	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
				TOTAL BID	\$232,125.00	TOTAL BID	\$247,975.00	TOTAL BID	\$249,763.00	TOTAL BID	* \$307,254.00

*Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4069 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 138th Avenue & Beeline Road, 64th Street to 142nd Avenue – 2.26 m
 PROJECT LH 4070 - LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP - 138th Avenue, State Park Drive to 64th Street – 0.82 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Superior Asphalt		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4069	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,500	Ton	62.92	220,220.00	65.00	227,500.00	72.61	254,135.00
LH4069	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	1,400	Syd	3.00	4,200.00	3.00	4,200.00	3.00	4,200.00
LH4069	Pavt, Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
LH4069	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4069	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	800	Cyd	31.00	24,800.00	26.00	20,800.00	31.00	24,800.00
LH4069	Flag Control	1	LS	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4069	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	10,125.00	10,125.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4069	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	120	Sta	5.00	600.00	5.00	600.00	4.50	540.00
LH4069	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	18,000	Ft	0.06	1,080.00	0.06	1,080.00	0.06	1,080.00
LH4069	Monument Box, Adj.	7	EA	100.00	700.00	150.00	1,050.00	100.00	700.00
LH4070	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,900	Ton	65.28	124,032.00	67.00	127,300.00	70.78	134,482.00
LH4070	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	700	Syd	4.00	2,800.00	5.00	3,500.00	4.00	2,800.00
LH4070	Pavt, Rem, Mod	30	Syd	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00
LH4070	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
LH4070	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	150	Cyd	36.00	5,400.00	26.00	3,900.00	36.00	5,400.00
LH4070	Flag Control	1	LS	1,865.00	1,865.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
LH4070	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	6,435.00	6,435.00	5,960.00	5,960.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4070	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	44	Sta	5.00	220.00	5.00	220.00	4.50	198.00
LH4070	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	5,600	Ft	0.07	392.00	0.07	392.00	0.07	392.00
LH4070	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	8,900	Ft	0.07	623.00	0.07	623.00	0.07	623.00
LH4070	Monument Box, Adj.	1	EA	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00
LH4070	Manhole, Adj	1	EA	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	225.00	225.00
				TOTAL BID	\$417,392.00	TOTAL BID	\$425,425.00	TOTAL BID	\$448,175.00

Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials			
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400011	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,800	Ton	59.95	107,910.00	70.50	126,900.00		0.00
LH400011	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	200	Syd	12.00	2,400.00	12.00	2,400.00		0.00
LH400011	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00
LH400011	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	650	Cyd	31.00	20,150.00	31.00	20,150.00		0.00
LH400011	Flag Control	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		0.00
LH400011	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00		0.00
LH400011	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	79	Sta	3.60	284.40	5.00	395.00		0.00
LH400011	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,800	Ft	0.20	760.00	0.20	760.00		0.00
LH400011	Monument Box, Adj.	2	EA	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$153,704.40	TOTAL BID	\$158,505.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4054	Aggregate Base Conditioning	93	Sta	110.00	10,230.00	191.00	17,763.00	191.00	17,763.00
LH4054	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	5,050	Ton	61.50	310,575.00	61.63	311,231.50	66.95	338,097.50
LH4054	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	320	Syd	5.00	1,600.00	5.85	1,872.00	5.85	1,872.00
LH4054	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,103.50	1,103.50	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4054	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	450	Cyd	20.00	9,000.00	31.00	13,950.00	31.00	13,950.00
LH4054	Flag Control	1	LS	4,750.00	4,750.00	4,000.50	4,000.50	3,800.00	3,800.00
LH4054	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,007.50	5,007.50	9,075.00	9,075.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4054	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	93	Sta	3.00	279.00	5.00	465.00	4.50	418.50
LH4054	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	9,500	Ft	0.06	570.00	0.06	570.00	0.06	570.00
LH4054	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	19,000	Ft	0.06	1,140.00	0.06	1,140.00	0.06	1,140.00
LH4054	Monument Box, Adj.	2	EA	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
				TOTAL BID	\$344,455.00	TOTAL BID	\$364,267.00	TOTAL BID	\$383,411.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400003 - MANLIUS TOWNSHIP - Greenfield Lane, Sand Ridge Lane, Green Meadow Court, Green Ridge Trail, Westfield Court,
 & Woodfield Court, South of 136th Avenue – 1.21 miles
 PROJECT LH 400004 - MANLIUS TOWNSHIP - Walnut Park Drive & Walnut Court, South of 136th Avenue– 0.48 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley					
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400003	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,700	Ton	71.78	193,806.00	73.10	197,370.00		0.00		
LH400003	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	2,000	Syd	6.00	12,000.00	6.00	12,000.00		0.00		
LH400003	Pavt, Rem, Mod	40	Syd	35.00	1,400.00	30.00	1,200.00		0.00		
LH400003	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00		
LH400003	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	170	Cyd	40.00	6,800.00	40.00	6,800.00		0.00		
LH400003	Restoration	1,700	Syd	3.00	5,100.00	12.68	21,556.00		0.00		
LH400003	Flag Control	1	LS	2,550.00	2,550.00	4,026.00	4,026.00		0.00		
LH400003	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,595.00	7,595.00		0.00		
LH400004	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,100	Ton	71.67	78,837.00	74.00	81,400.00		0.00		
LH400004	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	900	Syd	6.00	5,400.00	6.30	5,670.00		0.00		
LH400004	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		
LH400004	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	100	Cyd	40.00	4,000.00	40.00	4,000.00		0.00		
LH400004	Restoration	700	Syd	3.00	2,100.00	8.00	5,600.00		0.00		
LH400004	Flag Control	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,041.00	2,041.00		0.00		
LH400004	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,254.00	4,254.00		0.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$321,943.00	TOTAL BID	\$358,512.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4016 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 141st Avenue, 45th Street to 43rd Street – 1.00 mile
 PROJECT LH 4018 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 137th Avenue, 47th Street to 43rd Street – 1.99 miles
 PROJECT LH 4019 - OVERISEL TOWNSHIP - 138th Avenue, 43rd Street to 40th Street – 1.49 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH4016	Aggregate Base Conditioning	53	Sta	110.00	5,830.00	191.00	10,123.00	191.00	10,123.00
LH4016	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	2,500	Ton	66.00	165,000.00	62.85	157,125.00	68.18	170,450.00
LH4016	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	120	Syd	5.00	600.00	10.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,200.00
LH4016	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	650	Cyd	23.00	14,950.00	31.00	20,150.00	31.00	20,150.00
LH4016	Flag Control	1	LS	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	900.00
LH4016	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,860.00	8,860.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4016	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	53	Sta	5.00	265.00	5.00 *	265.00	4.50	238.50
LH4016	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	4,000	Ft	0.15	600.00	0.15	600.00	0.15	600.00
LH4016	Monument Box, Adj.	1	EA	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
LH4018	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,100	Ton	64.00	198,400.00	64.28	199,268.00	68.78	213,218.00
LH4018	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	850	Syd	3.00	2,550.00	5.00	4,250.00	5.00	4,250.00
LH4018	Pavt, Rem, Mod	230	Syd	25.00	5,750.00	30.00	6,900.00	30.00	6,900.00
LH4018	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
LH4018	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	1,100	Cyd	23.00	25,300.00	31.00	34,100.00	31.00	34,100.00
LH4018	Flag Control	1	LS	5,600.00	5,600.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	1,218.00	1,218.00
LH4018	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	5,600.00	5,600.00	8,360.00	8,360.00	5,350.00	5,350.00
LH4018	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	106	Sta	5.00	530.00	5.00	530.00	4.50	477.00
LH4018	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,000	Ft	0.10	700.00	0.10	700.00	0.10	700.00
LH4018	Monument Box, Adj.	4	EA	150.00	600.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
LH4019	HMA, LVSP, Mod	2,300	Ton	64.00	147,200.00	63.65	146,395.00	66.36	152,628.00
LH4019	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	450	Syd	4.00	1,800.00	5.00	2,250.00	5.00	2,250.00
LH4019	Pavt, Rem, Mod	50	Syd	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00	30.00	1,500.00
LH4019	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4019	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	900	Cyd	23.00	20,700.00	31.00	27,900.00	31.00	27,900.00
LH4019	Flag Control	1	LS	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,440.00	2,440.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
LH4019	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,776.00	4,776.00	7,210.00	7,210.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4019	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	79	Sta	5.00	395.00	5.00	395.00	4.50	355.50
LH4019	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	10,100	Ft	0.09	909.00	0.09	909.00	0.09	909.00
LH4019	Monument Box, Adj.	2	EA	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
				TOTAL BID	\$627,755.00	TOTAL BID	\$654,230.00	TOTAL BID	\$668,417.00

*Denotes Math Error on Bid Form

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 400005 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 139th Avenue, 36th Street to 35th Street – 0.72 miles
 PROJECT LH 400006 - SALEM TOWNSHIP - 28th Street, 146th Avenue to 1,350' South – 0.26 miles
 PROJECT LH 4017 - SALEM & OVERISEL TOWNSHIPS - 36th Street, 136th Avenue to 139th Avenue – 1.51 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Superior Asphalt		Rieth-Riley		Michigan Paving & Materials	
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
LH400005	Aggregate Base Conditioning	37	Sta	110.00	4,070.00	191.00	7,067.00	191.00	7,067.00
LH400005	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	2,300	Ton	64.00	147,200.00	62.85	144,555.00	67.69	155,687.00
LH400005	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	60	Syd	12.00	720.00	12.00	720.00	12.00	720.00
LH400005	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	200	Cyd	24.00	4,800.00	34.00	6,800.00	34.00	6,800.00
LH400005	Flag Control	1	LS	3,600.00	3,600.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	750.00	750.00
LH400005	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	9,015.00	9,015.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
LH400005	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	37	Sta	5.00	185.00	5.00	185.00	4.50	166.50
LH400005	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,700	Ft	0.08	296.00	0.08	296.00	0.08	296.00
LH400005	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	7,400	Ft	0.08	592.00	0.08	592.00	0.08	592.00
LH400006	Aggregate Base Conditioning	14	Sta	110.00	1,540.00	191.00	2,674.00	191.00	2,674.00
LH400006	HMA, LVSP, Mod (64-28)	1,050	Ton	66.00	69,300.00	62.85	65,992.50	67.93	71,326.50
LH400006	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	20	Syd	25.00	500.00	20.00	400.00	20.00	400.00
LH400006	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	140	Cyd	23.00	3,220.00	34.00	4,760.00	34.00	4,760.00
LH400006	Flag Control	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,333.00	2,333.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
LH400006	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,790.00	6,790.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH400006	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	14	Sta	5.00	70.00	5.00	70.00	4.50	63.00
LH400006	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	500	Ft	0.25	125.00	0.25	125.00	0.25	125.00
LH400006	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	2,800	Ft	0.25	700.00	0.20	560.00	0.20	560.00
LH4017	HMA, LVSP, Mod	3,400	Ton	61.00	207,400.00	62.27	211,718.00	65.08	221,272.00
LH4017	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	360	Syd	4.00	1,440.00	6.30	2,268.00	6.30	2,268.00
LH4017	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
LH4017	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	260	Cyd	24.00	6,240.00	31.00	8,060.00	31.00	8,060.00
LH4017	Flag Control	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,420.00	2,420.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
LH4017	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,374.00	2,374.00	7,490.50	7,490.50	1,600.00	1,600.00
LH4017	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	81	Sta	5.00	405.00	5.00	405.00	4.50	364.50
LH4017	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	7,900	Ft	0.06	474.00	0.06	474.00	0.06	474.00
LH4017	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	15,900	Ft	0.06	954.00	0.06	954.00	0.06	954.00
LH4017	Monument Box, Adj.	5	EA	150.00	750.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00
				TOTAL BID	\$474,955.00	TOTAL BID	\$492,074.00	TOTAL BID	\$498,479.50

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT LH 4060 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Sambroek Lane, Whiteside Lane, & Keppel Lane, East of 64th Street, 0.36 miles
 PROJECT LH 4062 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Clearbrook Drive, Blue Star Highway to 65th Street, 0.34 miles
 PROJECT LH 4063 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - Clearbrook Court, Clearbrook Drive, South to Dead End – 0.11 miles
 PROJECT LH 400008 - SAUGATUCK TOWNSHIP - 128th Avenue, 66th Street to 64th Street, 0.75 miles

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT		
LH4060	HMA, LVSP, Mod	900	Ton	84.03	75,627.00	89.00	80,100.00		0.00
LH4060	Cold Milling HMA Surface	240	Syd	8.00	1,920.00	7.70	1,848.00		0.00
LH4060	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	160	Syd	8.00	1,280.00	9.40	1,504.00		0.00
LH4060	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4060	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	50	Cyd	40.00	2,000.00	5.00	250.00		0.00
LH4060	Restoration	400	Syd	3.00	1,200.00	8.00	3,200.00		0.00
LH4060	Flag Control	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,400.00	2,400.00		0.00
LH4060	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	8,100.00	8,100.00		0.00
LH4060	Valve Box, Adj	2	EA	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4062	HMA, LVSP, Mod	670	Ton	77.51	51,931.70	89.00	59,630.00		0.00
LH4062	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	550	Syd	8.00	4,400.00	5.00	2,750.00		0.00
LH4062	Pavt, Rem, Mod	80	Syd	35.00	2,800.00	30.00	2,400.00		0.00
LH4062	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4062	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	80	Cyd	40.00	3,200.00	35.00	2,800.00		0.00
LH4062	Flag Control	1	LS	875.00	875.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4062	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00		0.00
LH4062	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	18	Sta	4.50	81.00	5.00	90.00		0.00
LH4062	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,000	Ft	0.25	750.00	0.25	750.00		0.00
LH4062	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00		0.00
LH4062	Manhole, Adj.	4	EA	625.00	2,500.00	500.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH4062	Valve Box, Adj	1	EA	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00		0.00
LH4063	HMA, LVSP, Mod	250	Ton	96.38	24,095.00	90.00	22,500.00		0.00
LH4063	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	300	Syd	8.00	2,400.00	7.50	2,250.00		0.00
LH4063	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
LH4063	Topsoil Shoulder, LM	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	40.00	800.00		0.00
LH4063	Restoration	180	Syd	4.00	720.00	10.00	1,800.00		0.00
LH4063	Flag Control	1	LS	875.00	875.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00
LH4063	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,700.00	4,700.00		0.00
LH400008	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,250	Ton	74.50	93,125.00	76.00	95,000.00		0.00
LH400008	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	250	Syd	8.00	2,000.00	7.50	1,875.00		0.00
LH400008	Pavt, Rem, Mod	30	Syd	35.00	1,050.00	30.00	900.00		0.00
LH400008	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
LH400008	Shoulder & Approach CI II, LM	180	Cyd	40.00	7,200.00	31.00	5,580.00		0.00
LH400008	Flag Control	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,800.00	1,800.00		0.00
LH400008	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	2,600.00	2,600.00	7,300.00	7,300.00		0.00
LH400008	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	39	Sta	4.50	175.50	5.00	195.00		0.00
LH400008	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	3,500	Ft	0.08	280.00	0.08	280.00		0.00
LH400008	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, White	7,800	Ft	0.08	624.00	0.08	624.00		0.00
LH400008	Monument Box, Adj.	1	EA	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$300,309.20	TOTAL BID	\$332,226.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

BID TABULATION - WEDNESDAY, March 18, 2020 - LOCAL ROAD SURFACING PROJECT LH 400009 - TROWBRIDGE TOWNSHIP - 104th Avenue & 32nd Street, 650' west of M-40 to M-40 at North End of 32nd Street – 0.95 miles
 Allegan County Road Commission
 1308 Lincoln Road
 Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO.	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Michigan Paving & Materials		Rieth-Riley		UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT				
LH400009	HMA, LVSP, Mod	1,500	Ton	69.12	103,680.00	60.00	90,000.00		0.00		
LH400009	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem	350	Syd	8.60	3,010.00	8.60	3,010.00		0.00		
LH400009	Pavt, Rem, Mod	100	Syd	30.00	3,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		0.00		
LH400009	Shoulder Prep	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		0.00		
LH400009	Shoulder & Approach Cl II, LM	600	Cyd	31.00	18,600.00	31.00	18,600.00		0.00		
LH400009	Flag Control	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		0.00		
LH400009	Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	16,000.00	16,000.00		0.00		
LH400009	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4-inch, Yellow, Temp	50	Sta	5.00	250.00	6.00	300.00		0.00		
LH400009	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4-inch, Yellow	8,200	Ft	0.10	820.00	0.10	820.00		0.00		
LH400009	Monument Box, Adj.	1	EA	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00		0.00		
				TOTAL BID	\$135,160.00	TOTAL BID	\$146,330.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00